Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 10,588,118.36

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/1/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/13/2018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II

Pay Application No.: Seven (7)

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex I

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,088,118.36

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,682,887.71
TOTAL RETENTION $368,288.77

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price __$368,288.77

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,314,598.94
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,226,480.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,088,118.36

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP _PA007 20180913 02 07 _13




Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Elemenlary School Annex Il
PBC Projecl #: C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF

ILLINOIS ] ss

COUNTY OF COOK  §

The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Yigg P

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

AFPLICATION FOR PAYMINT ¥ Seven {7) I

of

that the following slatements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

That the work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or mitlure

Period To:

8/31/2018

President, of EH. Paschan, SN, Nislan & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavil in behalf of said
carporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forlh and thal said corporalion is ihe Conlraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for lhe following projecl:
Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60855

(3 vowawi]

under the lerms of seid Conlract,

r, and in il

with tho contract
requirements of said Owner under them  That for the purposes of said contracl, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipmaeni, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement Thal the respeclive amounts sel forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due lo each of them respeclively That lhis statemeni is a [ull, true, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and lhe amount heretofore paid 1o each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, lurnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slated

and {te

Wtk Complated
erghgnsl Original contract | PBC Ch GCChange | Adjusled Conlract | % G
d riginal contra ange angt i billed ini
cune;{gc s to [Subcontractor Mama, Type of Work A Orders Orders ot e | Previous Currenl Total to date Relainage Net amount due | Remaining lo bill
10 FHP/SNN General Condtlions | $ 111385600 | § 5 (11935500 % 994.501.00 6% | % 25957409 | % 9860435 | § 35017844 |§ 5689224 |3 21254228 | 3 BB74392 | § 693214 80
20 FHPISNN OHBP 3 21653800 | 3 3 3 216,538 00 37% 5 5621719 |8 2511841 |§ 8033560 | % 8033156 | § 4969547 |§ 2260857 | $ 144235 96
an FHP/SNN 5 147,44400 | § 3 = ] 147.44400 | 100% |§ 147.44400 | § 3 14744400 |§ 147444015 13269960 [ § 5 1474440
40 FHP/SNN 3 9807000 | 5 5 ] 9807000 | 100% |[% 9807000 | § $ 9807000 % S80700 |5 B8B26300 | 5 3 9407.00 |
Shawn Brown
i Demo/Enviornmental | § 10000000 | § = H s $ 100,000 00 5% $ L] 450000 | § 450000 |$§ 45000 | - 18 4,05000 | § 95 950 00
140 “See CMPH below  |Cancrale s 9000000 | § 3 {90,000 00)) $ HDIVIO! | § 3 % = 3 3 3 3
200 FHP/SNN s 57500000 | § 3 5 575.000.00 98% [$ 520.00000]% 36.00000 | $§ 565000 00 5850000 )% 47610000 | % 3240000 | § 6650000
240 Clausen Slructures $ 3041000 | 5 = 3 2959000 | § 5000000 | 100% | % 8000000 | § § 6000000 )% £ 60.00000 | § 5
290 H 57500000 | § 5 5 575.000.00 19% |& 11045434 | & § 11045434 |§ 1104543 |% 0940891 | § H 47559109
340 (Compouite § 61900000 | & 5 3 619.000 00 84% | 51900000 | § $ 51900000 |% 5190000 % 46710000 | % 5 151.900 00
390 |MW Powell L 28500000 |5 ] s 26500000 9% 5 1060000 | § 1265000 | ¢ 2325000 [ € 232500 | $ 954000 |8 t138500 | & 244 075 00
440 Linfet 3 13000000 |5 $ L3 130,000 00 0% $ $ $ 8 $ $ $ 130,000 00
D&H Enstigy
Soray Insulation $ 27.00000 | $ $ 522300 |§ 32223 00 12% | % $ 390000 | § 390000 | 3 39000 | § 5 351000 | % 2871300
Air Vapor Barrier 5 4500000 | § i1 1960000 | & B4 B00.00 15% | % -] 1000000 | $ 1000000 | § 1.00000 | § $ 9.00000 | 5 5% 600 00
Frames/Doors/
620 Chicago Doorway _|Hardwire 3 62,300.00 | & Y 3 8230000 | 18% |3 1126800 |% $ 1126800 % 112680 |5 1014120 |8 s 52,158 80
860 LUnlat Fxp Joint Assembly | 150000 | § 3 3 1.500.00 0% 13 : 3 5 : ] 5 3 5 150000
“See Hofo
700 Waterproof Join Sealants 3 8,50000 | 3 (6,500 001 § #OWi' | § : | 5 5 -3 5 ]
Wilkin Insulabon [ Speayed Agphed Fire
740 C Protection 1550000 1 & £ 248000 1 3 788000 100% |3 5 1788000 |3 1798000 1% 178800 |5 5 iswdoon s 1,793 00
Automatic Door
780 Linat Ooetatar 3 400000 | $ 3 $ 4,000 00 0% 8 $ $ $ $ k] s 4,000 00
830 Untet Louvers $ 2000000 | § 3 $ 20.000.00 0% L] § 3 £ 3 = 15 5 20.000 00
870 TriMark Marlinn, LLC |Fead Svo Equpment | § 890000 | 5 5 205900 | § 8,859 00 0% 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 885000
[Projeclion Screen -
910 tinfet Malerial 3 200000 | 5 3 $ 2.00000 0% |§ 5 H $ 5 $ ] 2,000,00
round Equipt L] 3186400 | % 3 491100 | % 3677500 | 100% |% 3677500 | § § 357750018 ] 3677500 | § 3
Roler Window
3 600000 | & s 10000 | 5 6,10000 % 3 3 3 5 s =15 5 610000 |
Wood Laberalory
Canowork 3 2050000 | & £ £ 20,500.00 % 5 $ $ $ 3 =13 3 20,500 00
1070 Liniat Floo: Mats $ 380000 | & s $ 280000 0% |5 $ $ $ H $ $ 3.800 00
Underland
1220 tem |Windows/Doors 8 31150000 | § - 3 3 311.500 00 2% $ 620000 | % 3 620000 )% A2000 | $ 558000 | & $ 305.820.00
Graber
1260 Manufaciuring | St Fisnishings 5 1200000 | & = L 200100 | % 14.001.00 100% | % 1400100 | § § 1400100 % = 5 1400100 | § 3
1330 QC Enterpnises. Inc_|Fizoring 5 27560000 | § % 3 275.600.00 0% |% : 3 $ 1 - |8 s : 3 27560000
1380 Just Rile Acaustics | Acouslical Ceilings 3 SA50000 | % g 5 58.500.00 % -3 3 H 3 3 5 3 58,500 DO
1420 4P Phiips Planier 5 3000000 | 5 5 3 20,000 90 0% 3 5 3 5 = E 3 5 30.000.00
Aschar Brothers Ca,
1480 e Pamnfing 5 4700000 | £ £] 1060000 | § 57.000.00 3% $ $ 1.56000 | $ 1.56000 | § 15600 | § =18 140400 |8 55,596 00
1520 tnlet Epoxy Flooring ] 850000 |$ 3 $ 8.500.00 0% $ - $ $ 3 $ $ $ 8,500 00
1580 ADP Lemco, Inc | Visual Dinotay $ 1765100 | % $ [ ] 1765100 0% |2 L] S ] z s 3 17.651.00
Diskey Signs &
1600 Graphics Signage 5 346400 | 5 - |5 3 346400 | 0% |% k] 3 - E 3 k3 £ 3.464 00
Todat Comp {
1650 tiniet Accessories 3 2050000 | % = 3 : 3 20,500 00 0% 5 - $ 3 3 $ L b ] 3 20,500 00
1700 Leckers 5 3700000 1 & ] £ 3700000 | 0% % £ ] 5 = 3 5 £ ;] 37.00000
1780 Elevators $ 15000000 | 5 ) 3 3 160,000 00 50% | % 8000000 | § $ 8000000 % 3 8000000} 8 3 80,000 00
1840 Fire Proteclion 3 8100000 | $ $ $ 81,000 00 49% |3 380000 | $ 3560000 [$ 3940000 | % 394000 | § 34200013 3204000 | § 45.540.00
2120 Plumbing 3 296,85000 | § 3 3 296.850.00 54% | % 4576019 | § 11519789 | $ 16095008 [§ 1609581 | 5 4118417 | $ 10367610 | § 151,987 73
2440 HVAC s 74500000 | 5 s s = 5 74500000 6% |5 2513550 | § 24313175 [ § 26026725 |5 2682673 | § 226219518 21881857 | § 503,559 48
28670 Carpentry 3 73895500 | 5 3 - . 3 738,955.00 3% | & 5390000 | & 18686400 | § 24076400 |§ 2407640 | % 4851000 1§ 168.177.60 | § 522.267.40
2970 3 1,060,00000 | § 5 = 5 1,060.00000 25% |% 8650000 | § 181,90000 | $ 26840000 |5 2684000 | § 7785000 1§ 16371000 | $ 818440 00
Earlhwork &
140 & 3060 3 27250000 | 5 3 13500000 |5 A407,500.00 4% | & 900000 | % 0480000 | § 12180000 (€ 16,18000 | 5 8730000 |8 8532000 [ § 234 880.00
EChicagoland
3100 Truekn, Spal Disppsals H) 2406000 |3 $ £ 24,960 00 80% $ 1996800 | § $ 1996800 |8 3 1998800 | § 3 4,992 00
quphnl
3140 Fawng Co Asphatt 3 7.50000 1 % s 401500 | % 1151500 0% |$ 13 ] $ - 1% ) s 11,515.00
SU_BTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.421,662.00 | § $ 876.00) $ 8,420,788.00 40% $ 2.260,667.31 | $ 1.067,806.40 | $3.337.473.71 | § 55_33.7‘1.37 $ 2,042.700.58 | & 968102576 | §  5417,058.86




—eetWrk Complated——

tiomEoriC Orignal cantract |  PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % AEEERE
riginal ng . billed . i
:orregpoo\r/\ds to | Subconiraclor Name Type of Wark amount Orders Orders Amaunt Complele Previous Current Total lo dale Hotwnage Net amount due| Remaining lo bill
3100 Fence Masters Fencing 71.00000 | § z 3 - 3 7100000 40% ] 160000 | % 2660000 | S 2ATC000 | § 282000 | $ 1440008 2394000 § 45,620 00
Harnngton Site
3330 Services Bite Work 266 83000 | 5 £ 3 289,838 00 89% $ 20260000 |S 5423800 |$ 25683800 |§ 2568380 |3 18234000 |% 4881420 |§ 58.683 B0
[Flayground Surfacing
3370 Surface America Material 3 27,500.00 | 3§ 3 (312400} § 2437600 | 100% |8 3 2437600 |$ 2437600 | § 243760 [ § 2193840 | % 2437 60
Concrele Pavers -
3400 {CR Schmidt_Inc Play Aroz 6200000 | 5 5 {40,00000)| § 2200000 | 100% [§ 3 2200000 |3 2200000 | § 220000 |5 £ 1980000 (§ 220000
Concrete Pavers
3410 Unlet Parking Lot 5 $ 40000008 4000000 0% |% s $ - |5 s $ 5 40,600 00
Beverty
3470 Envronmental Landscaping 0000000 1 3 5 4.00000 | 8 64,000 00 2% | % s 1400000 1% 1400000 | § 140000 | § % 1280000 |5 51,400 00
Landscaping
3510 Unlet Invigation 10,00000 | $ 3 £ S 10,000.00 0% 5 % - 3 H 5 3 L 10,000 00
- 5 = £ 0V | § 3 3 £ 5 $ 8
3 3 3 HDIVID' | & 5 $ § 3 § 3
3 3 3 oA 1 S $ 3 3 5 : 3 H 2
] 5 - $ #DIVIO! | $ % 3 £ = 5 35 3
|Commission's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund 3 36500000 | % 8 3 365,000 00 0% 5 5 3 3 3 : 3 $ 365,000 00
3550 PBC k Alowance 15000000 | $ - 3 ] 150,000 00 0% 3 1 3 = 5 3 3 5 150.000 00
[Environmenlat
3560 PBC Allowance 5000000 | & £ & 5 50.000.00 0% s = g - -3 5 $ $ 50,000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance 100.00000 | 5 = H 3 100.000.00 0% s = £ $ s 3 § 3 100.000 00
atian
3580 PBC Allowance 200.00000 | & $ 5 200,000 00 0% 3 3 - 5 - 5 $ $ 3 200,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 1,386,338.00 | § = 3 876.00 | § 1.WE1W 25% $  204,200.00 [ $ 141,214.00 | § 34541400 | § 34564140 | $ 18378000 [ § 127,00260 | & 1,075,341,40
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 8,421,862.00 | § - s $ 226066731 | 1,067,806.40 | $3,337,473.71 | § 33374737 | $ 2.042,700.58 | § 981,026.76 | $  5,417,059.66
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO I.ﬂmﬂ $ $ 1,366,214.00 $ 20420000 $ 141,214.00 | $ 34541400 | $ 3454140 |$ 183.780.00 |'§ 127,08280 | §  1.076.341.40
TOTAL 980700000 | § = $ = $ $ 247386721 [ § 1,209,020.40 | $3,682.887.71 | § 368.288.77 | $ 2.228,480.58 | $1,088,118.98 | § 6.492.401.08 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,682,887.71

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $368,288.77
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,314,598.94

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,226,480.58
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,088,118.36
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,492,401.06

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

F
b‘@yMuuaghy : N l

Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ( day of CS(—OP&&an(%

tary'Public

My Commission expires: | {3 L

OFFICIAL SEAL

UEL SAN OVAL
AQPubllc State of Illlnr.ﬂs;22

My Gcmm\salon Expires 1/30/20




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #7
	Pages from PA#7 - PA_FHP_PayApplication007_20180913

